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Specifications TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS



Casing Dimensions



Packing



EKHWS200A 3V3



EKHWS300A 3V3



EKHWS200A 3Z2



EKHWS300A 3Z2



Colour



Neutral white



Material



Epoxy-coated mild steel



Packing



Unit



Weight



EKHWS150A 3V3



EKHWSU150 A3V3



EKHWSU200 A3V3



EKHWSU300 A3V3



Height



mm



950



1,200



1,650



1,200



1,650



1,040



1,280



1,735



Width



mm



600



600



600



600



600



600



600



600



Depth



mm



600



600



600



600



600



600



600



600



Height



mm



900



1,150



1,600



1,150



1,600



1,015



1,265



1,715



Width



mm



580



580



580



580



580



580



580



580



Depth



mm



580



580



580



580



580



580



580



580



Unit



kg



37



45



59



45



59



38



46



60



Packed Unit



kg



40



49



64



49



64



41



50



65



Material



3 1 2



EPS Carton



Weight Main components



Tank



kg



3



4



5



4



5



3



4



5



l



150



200



300



200



300



150



200



285



Max. temperat ure



×C



85



85



85



85



85



85



85



85



Max. water pressure



bar



10



10



10



10



10



10



10



10



mm



40



40



40



1



1



1



Water volume Material



Tank



Insulation



Material Min. thickness



Main components



Heat exchanger



Quantity



Booster heater



Quantity



Piping connections



2-2 Unit



Polyurethane foam



Material Capacity



Temperature sensor



Stainless steel (DIN 1.4521)



Cable length



40



40



40



40



40



1



1



1



1



1 1



Duplex steel LDX 2101 1



1



1



1



1



1



1



kW



3



3



3



3



3



3



3



3



m



12



12



12



12



12



12



12



12



Water inlet H/E Diameter



inch



3/4’’ FBSP



Water outlet H/E Diameter



inch



3/4’’ FBSP



Cold water in Diameter



inch



3/4’’ FBSP



Hot water out Diameter



inch



3/4’’ FBSP EKHWS150A 3V3



EKHWS200A 3V3



EKHWS300A 3V3



EKHWS200A 3Z2



EKHWS300A 3Z2



EKHWSU150 A3V3



EKHWSU200 A3V3



EKHWSU300 A3V3



Phase



1~



1~



1~



2~



2~



1~



1~



1~



Frequenc Hz y



50



50



50



50



50



50



50



50



Voltage



ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS Power Supply



V



230



230



230



400



400



230



230



230



Nominal running current



A



13



13



13



7.5



7.5



13



13



13



Fuse



A



20



20



20



20



20



20



20



20



1~



1~



1~



2~



2~



1~



1~



1~



Size Phase
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Heating capacity tables



The ALTHERMA by Daikin heat-pump in combination with the optional domestic hot water tank provide hot water for household usage. The below mentioned date allow a proper selection of the domestic hot water tank size for maximum comfort and efficiency. (1) Sanitary hot water volume:



1 3



The volume of hot water available for domestic sanitary usage depends on the physical volume of the sanitary tank, on the sanitary water setpoint temperature and on the temperature spreading in the tank. Therefor we define the equivalent hot water volume (EHWV). Definition: EHWV = the volume of hot water available for domestic sanitary usage at a temperature of 40°C. 40°C is considered a comfortable sanitary hot water temperature.



Setpoint temp. (°C) 55 65 75 55 65 75 55 65 75



Tank 150L 200L 300L Grade



++ + -



Usage pattern



EHWV (l) 110 150 175 160 200 240 295 385 435



Modest + ++ + ++ ++ ++ ++ ++



Usage pattern Medium + + ++ ++ ++ ++



High + ++



Excessive availability of sanitary hot water. Sufficient availability of sanitary hot water. Temporary shortage of sanitary hot water can occur. Modest Daily demand up tp 220 l -> typcial 2-persons usage pattern. Medium Daily demand up to 325 l -> typical 3 to 4 persons usage pattern. High Daily demand up to 550 l -> 4 to 6 persons usage pattern.



(2) Heat-up time: Definition: Heat-up time The time required to reheat the domestic hot water tank to 55°C after tapping a certain volume of hot water at 40°C. note: changing the field settings (see installation manual) can influence the heat-up time.



Tank 150L 200L 300L



Heat-up time for 150 L (bath) 60 60 50



Setpoint temp. (°C) 55 55 55



Heat-up time for 50 L (shower) 45 40 30



Conditions for testing: Ta = 7°CDB / 6°CWB, Troom = 20°C, Tstart = 10°C, outdoor unit type: ERYQ007



(3) Efficiency of sanitary hot water production: In the ALTHERMA by Daikin system both the heat-pump and the electric booster heater supply the energy to produce sanitary hot water. The higher the portion of energy supplied by the heat-pump, the more energy efficient the system is. Lowering the setpoint temperature increases the portion of energy supplied by the heat-pump and thus the efficiency of the system.



Heat-pump portion



Definition: Heat-pump portion Percentage of energy supplied by the heat-pump in the total energy need for sanitary hot water.



Setpoint temp. (°C) Conditions:



Real life condition Outdoor temperature Room temperature Outdoor unit type Tank type Field settings



Simulation of a daily usage based upon ′medium′ usage pattern. 7°CDB / 6°CWB 20°CDB ERYQ007 200l Default field settings (see installation manual).
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Dimensional drawing & centre of gravity
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Dimensional drawing
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EKHWS j 1 Water mains in female 3/4’’ BSP j 2 Water mains out female 3/4’’ BSP j 3 Thermistor connection j 4 Flow (from EKHB(H/X)*) female 3/4’’ BSP j 5 Return (to EKHB(H/X)*) female 3/4’’ BSP j 6 Switchbox j 7 Thermal protector j 8 Anode j 9 Cable entry power, booster heater and thermal protection cable j 10 Re-circulation connection female 3/4’’ BSP j 11 Cable entry from EKHB(H/X)* (see EKSOLHWAV1) j 12 Cable entry (to EKSOLHWAV1) j 13 Thermistor connection (See EKSOLHWAV1)
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Required service space around the tank
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EKHWSU Water connections kit



Water connections



j 1 j 2 j 3 j 4 j 5 j 6 j 7 j 8



Water IN (cold) Water OUT (hot) Flow from EKHB(H/X)* Return to EKHB(H/X)* Temperature relief valve Thermistor connection Thermistor connection (SeeEKSOLHWAV1) Re-circulation hole



22MM 3/4’’ female BSP 3/4’’ female BSP 3/4’’ female BSP 15MM 1/2’’ female BSP 3/4’’ female BSP



j 9 j 10 j 11 j 12 j 13 j 14 j 15 j 16 j 17



Pressure reducing valve Expansion relief valve T-piece (to tundish) Tundish T-piece (to expansion vessel) Adapter (expansion vessel) Expansion vessel Drain valve Solenoid valve



22MM-22MM 22MM-22MM 15MM-15MM-1/2’’ female BSP 22MM-15MM 22MM-22MM-22MM 22MM-3/4’’ female BSP female BSP 22MM-3/4’’ hale BSP 3/4’’ female BSP-3/4’’ hale BSP



Other



j 18 j 19 j 20 j 21 j 22 j 23 j 24 j 25 j 26



Switchbox Thermal protector 1+Thermostat Cable entry power, booster heater, therminal protector Cable entry power solenoid valve Cable entry solenoid valve Blind stop + 2 plastic screw-on closing caps for pressure reducing valve Thermal protector 2+Thermostat Cable entry (to EKSOLHWAV1) Cable entry from EKHB(H/X)* (see EKSOLHWAV1) Required service space Model EKHWSU150A3V3 EKHWSU200A3V3 EKHWSU300A3V3



H1 900 1150 1600



H2 1015 1265 1715



H3 255 410 410



H4 130 200 200
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Piping diagram EKHWSU



Outdoor



Indoor



Load



Shut off valve



Shut off valve



Water return



5



3-way motorized valve



Water flow



1



Field supply



Field installation (delivered with indoor unit)



Option domestic hot water tank



Water flow



Water return



Option domestic hot water tank Water main IN



Water main OUT



Expansion relief valve



Pressure reducing valve with integrated non return valve line strainer



T-piece



Tundish



2-way solenoid valve



Expansion vessel *Field installation delivered with EKUHWA kit T-piece



Drain valve



RST Y1S M3S



Domestic hot water thermistor Solenoid valve 3-way motorized valve



3TW57835-1 Check valve
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Flare connection



Screw connection



Flange connection



Pinched pipe



Spinned pipe
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Wiring diagram
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Wiring diagram
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EKHWSU



1 6



EKHB/X* Switchbox



E4H F2B F2U K3M L N Q2T Q2L Q3L X2M∼X4M X5M1∼X7M Y1S



EKHWSU**0A3V3 Water tank Switch box



: Booster heater : Fuse booster heater : Fuse 5A/250V : Contactor booster heater : Line : Neutral : Thermostat Domestic hot water tank : Thermostat protector domestic hot water tank Thermal protector Booster heater : Terminal block : Terminal block : Solenoid valve



Notes: 1 This wiring diagram applies to the EKHWSU option : Field wiring 2 : Field wiring : Wire colour : Terminal strip : Protective earth 3 BLK=Black RED=Red BLU=Blue WHT=White PNK=Pink YLW=Yellow BRN=Brown GRY=Grey GNR=Green ORG=Orange VIO=Violet 4 Please refer to the EKHWSU**DA3V3 option manual for more installation details.
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Wiring diagram
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Wiring diagram
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technical data 

management system in order to help protect human health and the ... Electrical Specifications . .... Motor. Model. 2YC63BXD#C. Type. Hermetically sealed swing compressor. Motor ... Control. Expansion valve(electronic type). Nr of Circuits. 1. Refrige
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technical data 

EKSOLHWAV1 inlet connection from the domestic hot water tank heatexchanger. 3/4â€³F ... Water to indoor. Non return valve. Pump. Non return valve. Plate heat.
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technical data 

management system in order to help protect human health .... 2. Specifications. 1. 2. Fan. Discharge direction. Horizontal. Motor. Quantity. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2 .... Defrost Control. Sensor for .... MAXIMUM HEATING CAPACITY - INTEGRATED VALUE ... ELECTR
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Technical Data 

Test jacks. â€¢ Rugged metal enclosure with handles. * not usable for D*FP valve series ... [A] 16. Protection class. IP40. Valve central connection. Valve supply.
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Technical data 

Type of protection. EEx e II T6 / EEx ia II C T6. EC-Type Examination Certificate. PTB 00 ATEX 3108. Enclosure material. Extremely tough polyamide. Degree of ...
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TECHNICAL DATA 

TECHNICAL DATA. Copyright Soundcraft E. & O.E.. Issue 1. 3/01. ZL0586 (Std). ZL0587 (US). 2. MONO/STEREO INPUTS ...
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technical data 

1. Outdoor uni. Altherma. ERHQ011-016AA. R-410A â€¢. Cost effective alternative to a fossil fuel boiler. â€¢. Low energy bills and low CO2 emissions. â€¢. Easy to install.
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Technical data 

EC-Type Examination Certificate. PTB 99 ATEX 1163 ..... Ex-88.B.1048. Certificate of Conformity*. 40 A: PTB-No. Ex-93.C.1029. 80 A: PTB-No. Ex-85.B.1056.
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technical data 

less than 1200. Drain outlet. (I.D. J 15.9 hose for ..... 6 BLK: Black / WHT: White / RED: Red / BLU: Blue / PINK: Pink / YLW: Yellow. BRN: Brown / GRY: Grey ...
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technical data 

management system in order to help protect human health and the ... Electrical Specifications . .... Motor. Model. 2YC63BXD#C. Type. Hermetically sealed swing compressor. Motor ... Control. Expansion valve(electronic type). Nr of Circuits. 1. Refrige
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Technical data 

CEAG Sicherheitstechnik GmbH. C 0. C90 l/cd/klm. 90. 75. 60. 45. 30. 15. 0. 15. 30. 45. 60. 75. 90. 40 ... EC-Type Examination Certificate. PTB 96 ATEX 2144.
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technical data 

Name plate. Terminal strip with earth terminal. Wiring inlet. Gas stop valve. (J15.9 CuT). Liquid stop valve. (J6.4 CuT). Service port. Outdoor air temperature.
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Technical data 

Wa Single shot trailing edge with control contact. Es. ON delay with control contact. Wu Single shot leading edge voltage controlled. Bp. Flasher pause first.
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technical data 

Outdoor units. ERHQ014AAV3. Nominal input (Indoor only). 230. Operation range. Ambient. Heating. Cooling ... Water side. Heat exchanger. Type. Brazed plate.
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Technical data, spark plugs 

Nov 19, 2002 - Maintenance interval See Owner's Manual ... http://127.0.0.1:8080/audi/servlet/Display?action=Goto&type=repair&id=AUDI.B5.FU02.28.1 ...Missing:
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Technical Data - CEA-Irfu 

4.4.2 PPROG EEPROM Programming Control Register . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-16 ..... C-1. M68MMDS11 â€” Modular Development System for M68HC11 Devices . . . . . . . . . . . . C-1 .... 10-2 Electrical Model of an A/D Input Pin (Sample Mode).
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Technical data sheet 

analogue and digital channels u Hardware for data capturing: commercially available data capture and output cards and devices u Supported interfaces: ISA, ...
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technical data sheet AWS 

5 janv. 2010 - -INSERTION TERMINAL END: COPPER ALLOY. SLEEVE: STAINLESS STEEL. -EXTRACTION TERMINAL END: COPPER ALLOY. FINISH: -BODY: BLACK ANODIZED. -INSERTION TERMINAL END: GOLD OVER NICKEL. SLEEVE: PASSIVATED. -EXTRACTION TERMINAL END: NICKEL. BRO
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Technical data - DHV 

5,6. Projected aspect ratio. 4,29. 4,29. 4,29. 4,29. Maximun cord. 2,53. 2,66. 2,77. 2,9. Average cord ...... 5.000 bending. Test DHV daN. 83 .... Closing applied by manual & entire screwing of the nut to guarantee the highest. Systematic control ...
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Technical Data - Bryston 

3B/4B POWER AMPLIFIER. TECHNICAL DATA. Page 2. Page 3. Page 4. Page 5. Page 6 ! Externs. ØŒØ¨Ø¹. ALBUum per ked dosper*. | 36 & +8 Backboard Hook - ...
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Technical Data 2016 - Helicopters 

AIRBUS HELICOPTERS, Aeroport International. Marseille Provence - 13725 Marignane Cedex -. France. 2016 - All rights reserved. Airbus Helicopters' logo and the names of its products and services are registered trademarks. Airbus Helicopters reserves t
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Technical data, spark plugs 

Nov 19, 2002 - 0.7 to 0.9 mm. Maintenance interval See Owner's Manual ... Wiring diagrams. Checking ... connector, according to wiring diagram. Connector ...
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Technical Data - CEA-Irfu 

These are two- to five-byte instructions, depending on whether or not a ...... as program runaway or power failure. ...... Together, these five bits provide multi-.
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Technical Data Sheet - hettich.ch 

8-10 ft (2439-3048 mm). Certification / Agency Listing. QPS (Certified to UL and CSA Standards). Indoor/Outdoor Use. Indoor use only. Application Environment.
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